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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION | 0612912006 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Wistron Corporation |
|Street Address:  [[21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Hsi-Chih City |
|City: ||Taipei Hsien |
|State/Country: | TAIWAN |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type Number

Patent Number: 5450079

Patent Number: 5596705

Patent Number: 5894329

Patent Number: 5961602

Patent Number: 6005603

Patent Number: 6219837

Patent Number: 6223225

Patent Number: 6226642

Patent Number: 6300947

Patent Number: 6412111

Patent Number: 6542162

Patent Number: 6564005

Patent Number: 6636890

Patent Number: 6662224

Patent Number: 6662329

Patent Number: 6697607
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Patent Number: 6727887
Patent Number: 6816909
Patent Number: 6822693
Patent Number: 6983255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: P.0.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WISP0089-108USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WINSTON HSU

Total Attachments: 3

source=WISP0089-108-0-F 1#page1 tif
source=WISP0089-108-0-F 1#page2.tif
source=WISP0089-108-0-F 1#page3.tif
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Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L £ (498 3
between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on
June 29, 2006 (“Effective Time and Date”) (“Patent Assignment Agreement”), International
Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk,
New York, (hereinafter “ASSIGNOR”), hereby grants and assigns to Wistron Corporation, a
corporation of the Republic of China having a place of business at Taipei, Republic of China,
(hereinafter “ASSIGNEE™), all of IBM’s right, title and interest in and to the United States
Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in
Exhibit C, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, “ASSIGNED PATENTS™), to have and to
hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of
its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents
accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such
Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all
rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said
Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and
its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to
be duly signed on its behalf.

Signamre:W Date: 2§ = Tere- e

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance
Technology & Intellectual Property

Stateof ) %) (/D"J‘—"

}S.S.
Countyof ) Aj,bt/td.ﬁ-u—ut

Before me this 24 ’C”day of Gt , 208 s, personally appeared
Al S P& 7E# SE &/ Y, to me known to be the person who is described in and who
signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her
n free will for the purpose therein expressed.

. 6"‘-""’6’7» M Notary Public

CAROLYN SOBIANO, HOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KW YCRK
No. 4610533
QUALIFIED 1# WESTCRESTER COUNTY
EXPIRES FERRUARY 28,20 1.2, 1 of3
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EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Country  IBM Docket Number
us ATL919910005US2
us STL919940044U51
us JP919950041USA
us AUS919970048US1
uUs YOR919980205U81
us YOR919970348U81
us YOR919970315U81
us AUS919970287US1
us YOR919970465US1
uUs RAL919970039US1
us ENDg19970164US1
uUs AUS919990008US1
us BOCY919970060USH
uUs RSW919990052U81
us END920000011US1
us AUS920000530US1
uUs YOR919940182U81
us SOM919980027US2
us ROCS20000120US1
Us RSW9198920080U32

END OF EXHIBIT A

Patent
Number

5450079
5586705
5894329
5961602
6005603
5219837
6223225
6226642
6300947
64124111
6542162
6564005
6636890
6662224
6662329
6697607
6727887
6816509
6822693
6983255

Issue
Date

09/12/95
01/21/97
04/13/99
10/05/99
12/21199
04/17/01
04/24/01
05/01/01
10/09/01
06/25/02
04/01/03
05/13/03
10/21/03
12/09/03
12/09/03
02/24/04
04/27/04
11/09/04
11/23/04
01/03/06
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EXHIBIT C
ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS
US Assigned Patent Applications

None.

END OF EXHIBIT C
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