Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	06/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wistron Corporation
Street Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Hsi-Chih City
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5450079
Patent Number:	5596705
Patent Number:	5894329
Patent Number:	5961602
Patent Number:	6005603
Patent Number:	6219837
Patent Number:	6223225
Patent Number:	6226642
Patent Number:	6300947
Patent Number:	6412111
Patent Number:	6542162
Patent Number:	6564005
Patent Number:	6636890
Patent Number:	6662224
Patent Number:	6662329
Patent Number:	6697607

PATENT

500275915 REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0534

Patent Number:	6727887	
Patent Number:	6816909	
Patent Number:	6822693	
Patent Number:	6983255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WISP0089-108USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WINSTON HSU

Total Attachments: 3

source=WISP0089-108-0-F1#page1.tif source=WISP0089-108-0-F1#page2.tif source=WISP0089-108-0-F1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0535

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L 264983 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on June 29, 2006 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Wistron Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of China having a place of business at Taipei, Republic of China, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Date: 29-June 2006

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance Technology & Intellectual Property

State of) hew york) S.S. County of) Nutchester

Before me this 29 th day of gene, 2006 personally appeared WARK S. PETERSED, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her

Notary Public

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

CAROLYN SORIANO, NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW YORK No. 4610583 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY

EXPLRES FEBRUARY 28, 20 10

1 of 3

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Country	IBM Docket Number	Patent Number	lssue Date
US	ATL919910005US2	5450079	09/12/95
US	STL919940044US1	5596705	01/21/97
US	JP919950041US1	5894329	04/13/99
US	AUS919970048US1	5961602	10/05/99
US	YOR919980205US1	6005603	12/21/99
US	YOR919970348US1	6219837	04/17/01
US	YOR919970315US1	6223225	04/24/01
US	AUS919970287US1	6226642	05/01/01
US	YOR919970465US1	6300947	10/09/01
US	RAL919970039US1	6412111	06/25/02
US	END919970164US1	6542162	04/01/03
US	AUS919990008US1	6564005	05/13/03
US	BOC919970060US1	6636890	10/21/03
US	RSW919990052US1	6662224	12/09/03
US	END920000011US1	6662329	12/09/03
US	AUS920000530US1	6697607	02/24/04
US	YOR919940182US1	6727887	04/27/04
US	SOM919980027US2	6816909	11/09/04
US	ROC920000120US1	6822693	11/23/04
US	RSW919990080US2	6983255	01/03/06

END OF EXHIBIT A

2 of 3

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Assigned Patent Applications

None.

END OF EXHIBIT C

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0538